Corrigendum No. 1 (Amendment No. 1) to the Bidding Documents of Implementation of Smart City Project at POWERGRID Township Jammu Package No.: N2JM/C&M/CS/27(20)

Sr. No.	Clause reference.	Existing Provision	Amendment Provision
3.	ITB 9 I (BDS S. No. 13.) VolI of the Bidding Documents	Supplementing ITB 9 (I) as follows: Due to prevailing situations on account of COVID-19, the bid shall be submitted by the Bidder in the following manner: Bidder may submit the Bid Security in original at any time before the deadline of the bid submission. In case of non- submission of Bid Security by this time, the bidder shall however, be required to furnish the Bid Security at any time between the date of opening of bids and within a specified timeline of 5 (Five) days once the Employer communicates the same. Bidder may note that the Price bid shall not be opened in case of breach of obligation of submission of Bid Security as above besides taking punitive measures as deemed fit. Bidders shall also be required to submit a declaration securing their bid as per Attachment-22 of the Bidding Documents along with the bid or subsequently pursuant to ITB Clause 21.1. Bidder may also note that the declaration inter-alia contains provision to the extent that non-submission of bid security shall be considered as withdrawal of the bid and would be treated accordingly.	Supplementing ITB 9 (I) as follows: Due to prevailing situations on account of COVID-19, the bid shall be submitted by the Bidder in the following manner: Bidder(s) shall submit Tender Fee only through POWERGRID ONLINE PAYMENT UTILITY - https://epay.powergrid.in Bidder may submit the Bid Security in original at any time before the deadline of the bid submission. In case of non-submission of Bid Security by this time, the bidder shall however, be required to furnish the Bid Security at any time between the date of opening of bids and within a specified timeline of 10 (Ten) days once the Employer communicates the same. Bidder may note that the Price bid shall not be opened in case of breach of obligation of submission of Bid Security as above besides taking punitive measures as deemed fit. Bidders shall also be required to submit a declaration securing their bid as per Attachment-22 of the Bidding Documents along with the bid or subsequently pursuant to ITB Clause 21.1. Bidder may also note that the declaration inter-alia contains provision to the extent that non-submission of bid security shall be considered as withdrawal of the bid and would be treated accordingly.
4.	ITB 9.3 (v) (BDS S. No. 27) VolI of the Bidding Documents	 Add New Clause ITB 9.3 (v): (v) Attachment 21: Affidavit of Self certification regarding Minimum Local Content in line with PPP-MII Order and MoP Order, if applicable (submission of Hard Copy in 'Original'), to be submitted on a non-judicial stamp paper of Rs. 100/. 	 Add New Clause ITB 9.3 (v): (v) Attachment 21: Affidavit of Self certification regarding Minimum Local Content in line with PPP-MII Order and MoP Order, if applicable (submission of Hard Copy in 'Original'), to be submitted on a non-judicial stamp paper of Rs. 100/.

Sr.	Clause	Existing Provision	Amendment Provision
No.	reference.		
		In line with the PPP-MII Order and MoP Order , the bidder shall submit the Affidavit of Self-certification by the Bidder/OEM/Supplier, in original, certifying that the item offered meets the Minimum Local Content and shall give details of the location(s) at which value addition is made, as prescribed in the PPP-MII Order and MoP Order , on a non-judicial stamp paper of Rs. 100/ Further, false declaration regarding Local Content by the bidder shall be a transgression of Integrity Pact and action shall be taken in line with provisions of the Integrity pact and in line with the provisions of the PPP-MII Order and MoP Order.	In line with the PPP-MII Order and MoP Order , the bidder shall submit the Affidavit of Self-certification by the Bidder/OEM/Supplier, in original, certifying that the item offered meets the Minimum Local Content and shall give details of the location(s) at which value addition is made, as prescribed in the PPP-MII Order and MoP Order , on a non- judicial stamp paper of Rs. 100/ Further, self-certification submitted by the Bidder may be verified randomly by the committee constituted as per PPP-MII Order and MoP order . In case of false documents/ misrepresentation of the facts, requisite action against such Bidder will be taken based on the recommendation of the Committee and in line with provisions of the Integrity Pact. Bidder may note that the other directions of Nodal Ministry as identified under PPP-MII Order shall also be suitably considered in regard to verification/ action of the certificate .

Corrigendum No. 1 (Amendment No. 1) to the Bidding Documents of Implementation of Smart City Project at POWERGRID Township Jammu

Package No.: N2IM/C&M/CS/27(20)